

Vienna, 02 June 2017

BUWOG AG: Adjustment of Conversion Price of the BUWOG Convertible Bond 2016-2021

ISIN AT0000A1NQH2 – debt securities without interest and with maturity in 2021

On 15 May 2017 BUWOG AG launched a rights issue against cash contributions from its authorized capital. Existing shares of BUWOG AG were traded "ex rights" from 16 May 2017. On 02 June 2017 the final number of new BUWOG shares was fixed at 12,471,685. The offering and subscription price for the new BUWOG shares was determined in a bookbuilding process and amounts to EUR 24.50 as published also on 02 June 2017. The conversion price of the convertible bonds without interest issued by BUWOG AG with maturity in 2021 (ISIN AT0000A1NQH2) is therefore adjusted effective 16 May 2021 according to § 11 (b) of the terms and conditions of the convertible bonds as follows:

ISIN	Convertible Bonds	Adjusted Conversion Price from 16 May 2017 (EUR)
AT0000A1NQH2	Convertible Bonds without interest and with maturity 2021	31.22

Disclaimer

THIS RELEASE ONLY AND EXCLUSIVELY SERVES INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN OFFER OF SECURITIES FOR SALE OR FOR SUBSCRIPTION OF SECURITIES. THE DISTRIBUTION OF THIS RELEASE MAY BE SUBJECT TO LEGAL LIMITATIONS IN CERTAIN JURISDICTIONS. PERSONS WHO READ THIS RELEASE ARE REQUIRED TO INFORM THEMSELVES REGARDING SUCH LIMITATIONS AND NEED TO ADHERE TO SUCH LIMITATIONS.

Please direct enquiries to:

INVESTOR RELATIONS

Holger Lueth BUWOG AG T +43 (0)1 878 28 1203 holger.lueth@buwog.com

MEDIA ENQUIRIES

Thomas Brey M&B PR, Marketing, Publikationen GmbH T +43 (0) 1 233 01 23 15 M +43 676 542 39 09 <u>brey@mb-pr.at</u>